## IEEE P802.3cw Motions & Straw polls

John D'Ambrosia Chair, IEEE P802.3cw Task Force Futurewei, U.S. Subsidiary of Huawei

20 June 2022 IEEE P802.3cw TF Interim Electronic Meeting

## Motion #1

Move that the IEEE P802.3cw Task Force approve:

• IEEE\_802d3\_to\_OIF\_3cw\_2207\_draft.pdf

with editorial license granted to the Chair (or his appointed agent) as a liaison communication from the IEEE 802.3 Working Group to OIF.

Moved by: Maniloff
Second by: Stassar
Technical (802.3 voters, >=75%)
Results: Motion passes by unanimous consent

## Motion #2

- Move to:
  - Generate Draft 2.0 from Draft 1.6
  - Request that IEEE 802.3 WG progress the draft to WG Ballot

Moved by:	Issenhuth
Second by:	Lewis
Technical (802.3 voters, >=75%)	
Results:	Motion passes by unanimous consent